VCONTRACTAMENDMEN‘T ATTACHMENT A

Project Namé:

ing ,
Contractor: thw he 4T
~ Address: Date Entered: . 7/|| /2005
Amendment No.: #1
Date Entered:
AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY AMENDMENT EFFECTS .
' Council X Scope Of Service
Organization (] N!ethod Of Payment
o [] Time Of Performance
Scott White _ .
— XI Compensation
Narme [ 1 Reliance
Administrator [[1 ' Terms and Conditions
Title [ 1 Results of Services
- Reasons:

Contract Amendment to add to the scope of services and increase the contract amount by
$24,500 as outlined in the attached waiver dated July 5, 2005.

o h Nothwtat LLC dlyg The Cliulack Compraniy |
IN WITNESS HEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE CAUSED THIS AMENDMENT fo BE
EXECUTED AND INSTITUTED ON THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

King County, Washihgton Contractor
By ' B For By

Title Title

Date - Date

Staubach Company NW- amd form, rev 07/15/03



300547y
REC'D PROCUREHENT DI¥. +
05 JUL -5 AH10: 47

Metmpcliian'KihQ County Council
MEMORANDUM

July 5, 2005

- TO: Ken Guy, Interim Director
Department of Finance

From: Scott White, Chief of Stz
Metropolitan King County Council

RE: IMMEDIATE ATTENTION: Waiver from Standard Procurement Procedures

The Metropohtan King County Council is seekmg approval of a waiver from standard
procurement procedures in order to process an amendment to Contract No. T02364T. The
current contract amount is $24,500. The council seeks this waiver to add to the scope of
services and increase the contract amount by $24,500. -

At the beginning of June the Council received from the county executive a supplemental
appropriation request of $677,000 to conduct due dxhgence and planmng activities

~ necessary to evaluate whether to purchase the building at 1130 Rainier Avenue in Seattle.
The Council also recetved legislation requesting that the Council determine which county
agencies would relocate to offices in the new county office building.

The legislation is currently before the council’s Budget and Fiscal Management (BFM)
Committee. The county executive is requesting council action by July 29, 2005 because:
(1) the due diligence activities must be initiated as soon as p0351b1e in order to make a
decision on the purchase of the building by September 30, 2005; and (2) there is a need to
- make adjustments to purchase of construction materials for the new county office building
" that depend on the decmons pendmg before the Council on the new county office building.

* The BFM committee detexmined that it needed some special expertise to help with its -
deliberations, and directed committee staff to develop a scope of services and secure a ,



2005474

. contract for consulting services. Based on the assumption that the scope of services could -
be performed for less than $25,000, consistent with county code Tequirements, committee -
 staff solicited telephone bids from three potential consultants. Two consultants were
unable to meet the county’s requirements or the required deadlines. The third consultant,
The Staubach Company, submitted a proposal and the Council determined that Staubach
was highly capable and could deliver the products in the scope of services. A contract for
$24,500 was exécuted. ' L '

Since that time, BFM committee mem'bers have requésted édditional analysis that was not
mncluded in the original scope of services. The additional analysis includes the following
tasks: - '

We esﬁmate this additional work will cost up to $24,500, bringing the total contract cost to
$49,000.

Sécond,_ time is of the essence. h would lake,vélu_able _time to conduct another
- informal process and review proposals. The executive is asking for a decision by

information needed to mak‘ev a decision by September 30, 2005 on purchasing the
building, then the county’s deposit of $250,000 may be forfeited. |

We believe our request meets the criterion for a proprietary purchase consistent with KCC
4.16.040. Thank you for your consideration of our request.



Q005474

Certification:

I hereby certify that the facts and statements concerning this request for a waiver from

standard procurement procedures are accurate to the best of my knowledge.

%M—‘ - 7-5-05

Date

Scfo_tt W"hité, Chief of Staff i : o Date
Yy, | Approve / Disapprove
Z Eﬁéwv\ = | _ 2/s7hs—
Manag@ Procurement & Contract Services Div. E/ D o Date
= g D /5] o5~

Director, Department of Finance

Ce:




